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JOCIL/ADM/30D(iv) t2022t lt+eZ DATE :

N4/s. National Stock E4change of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
PlotNo. C/l, G-Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI - 4OO 05I.

Dear Sirs,

Sub :outcome of the Board Meeting of the company held on 0g-11-2022.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held today approved the following.

The Board has taken on record and approved the Unaudited Financial Results
for the Quarter ended 30-09-2022. pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
obligations and Disclosure S.oquirements) Regulations 2015, we Lnclosl
herewith the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-09-2022
approved by the Board along with Limited Review Report of the Auditors
thereon.

The Board Meeting commenced at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Jocil Limited,

(J. MURALT MOHAN)

, . anaging Director.

A Subsidiary of The Andhra Sugars Limited

kn/vhb Factory & Regd. Office: DOKIPARRU, GUNTUR-522 438, AP
CIN : 128990AP1978P1C002260. GSTIN : 37AAACJ5606L1ZF

Jeeil
08-tt-2022
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Revenue

{a! Revenue Forn Operciia*s

(b) Other lncome

Tolol Revenue

Expenset

{c} Cosi of moteriols consumed

{b} Purchoses of stock-in-lrc;de

{c} Chonges in inventories of finished
goods, work-in-progress ond
slock-in-trode

id) Ernployee benefits expense

(e) Finonce Cosls

{f} Depreciotion and omorlisction
expeRSe

(g) Oiher expenses

Tolol expenses

Frofit beiore exceptionoi items ond
tox (1-2)
Exceplionol iiems

Piofit betore Tox {3-4}

Tox expense

Cunent Tox

Short provision of cuneni lox

Defened iox (credii)

Fr*fi! c{i*r*ox {FAY} {5"*}

Olher Comprehensive lncome

A. liems ihot will noi be re-clossified to
profit and loss occounl {net of tux}

o. Chonges in foir volue of invesimenis

b. Re-meosuremeni of defined
employee benefit plons

Tolql comprehensive income for the
period {7+B}

Poid-up equiiy shore copitol

(Foce Volue of t lO/-eochl
A*hn. Ea,.;&, r^-^!,,-!i*^'^.,Fr,,^+;-*uil rsr LL{urry Lc^Uluurilu rqYuruu}7u} |

reserue)
Eornings per shore - Bosic ond Diluted
(not onnuolised)

24]?5.53

103.39

24298.92

18211.21

2442.4?

7 r 5.63

30.08

r52.32

2873.33

23985.06

3r3.86

313.*E

85.0?

(6.0?l

48,rc

117.57

(0.6e)

351.74

BBB,1 2

2.&4

?814137

12.36

28453.73

25420.86

(752.541

776.72

42.32

157.06

2903.69

281&.11

305.52

305.62

99.03

(22.1O],

ffi.69

{ 1 38.1 5}

{0.6e)

89.85

BBB.12

2.57

19147"ee

20.98

r9768"86

r 6559.08

{283.48)

e56.77

4.62

r6B.6s

2138.82

1r444.46

324.40

324.&

96.86

{rs.20l

24t.71

186.32

12n

4s0.36

BBB.I2

414

52&%.90

i 15.75

52752.65

43232.47

1249.95

1192.35

72.4

309.38

5777.O2

52133.17

6t9.48

619.48

18/..12

(2B.reI

46355

(20.58)

{i.sB}

441.59

BBB.I2

E14

36561.19

55.55

36619.74

29758.30

361.79

1541.71

8.79

335.80

3979.93

35986.32

633.42

633-/S!

r94.33

(34.Bel

rt73.?8

AFAO'
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"t227.5"1

BBB.I 2
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r r3.20

75472.^t8

64I 3 r .1B

{2139.721

3183.7?

17.32
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8639.64

74514.33
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Jocil Limited

STATEMENT OT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

tn

Pqrliculors
As ol

30-09-2022
Unaudifed

As ot
31-03-2022

Audifed
ASSETS

Non-Currenl Assets
Property, Flont ond Equipmeni
Copitol Work-in-progress
lnlongible Assets
Finonciol Assets

lnvesiments
Olher finonciol ossets

Other non-cunent Assefs
TotEl non-cunenl cssefs

Cuneni Assels
lnveniories
Finonciol Assets

lnvestmenis
Trode Receivobles
Ccsh cnd ccsh equivolents
Other finonciol ossets

Cunent iox ossets {Net)
Other Cunent ossefs
Totol cunent sssets

486.71
311.77

o.44

9r8.07
82.23

219.32

4696"30
273.83

7.26

?38.67
82.33

220.69
5?38"54 621?"08

7497.68

120r.28
7924.53
I tro o<

r05.98
8.67

676.49

10759.58

7402.23
?4.d oE

1.16
98.35

888.09
18844.57 19504.37

Tolol Assets 24783.12 25723.45

EQUIIY AI.ID I.IABILITIES
Equrty
Equity Shore Copiiol
Other Equity
Tololequity
Iiobilities
Non-cunent liobilities
Finoncial Liobitilies

Other finonciol liobilities
Provisions
Defened Tcx Licbiliiies {Nei}
Tolql non-cuneni liobilities
Curenl liobillties
Finonciol Liobiliiies

Short-term Bonowings
Trode poyobles
Totol oulsionding dues of Micro ond
Smcll enierprises
Totol oulstonding dues of creditors
other thon Micro ond smoll enterprises
Other fi noncial liobilities

Other cunent liobiiiiies
Provisions
Tolol current liqbililies
Totcl Liqbililies

888.t 6
1974A-45

888. I 6
19476.49

20628.61 24364.65

17.91

149.79
246.84

8.91
I I 1.59
275.43

374.54 395.53

192.86

2295.23

346.62
840.59
104.67

434.53

212.91

3009.83

279.24
?22.13
104.67

3779.97 4953-27
4I54.5t s358.80

Toiol Equitv ond Liobililies 24783.12 25723-45



Jocil Limited
CASH FI-OW SIATEMENT

PARTICULARS

Holf Yeor
ended

3049-2022
Unoudited

Yeor ended
31-03-2022

Audited

I.

lt.

ilt.

CASH FLOW FRONA OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Prnfii l-rafnra inv

Add/Less: Adjustmenis for :

Depreciotion

Firrctnce Cosis

lnierest income

Assets Written off

Profit on sole of osseis

Foir volue chonges in current investments

Re-mecisui'emeni of D*flned Benefil Planr

Dividends received

Operoting profit before working copitol chcnges

Add/Less: Adjusiments for working cop!iol

inventories

Trode ond other receivobles

Trode poyobles

Cosh generoted from operctions

Less: Direct tcxes pcid

Nei cash from I (used in) Opercting oc?ivilies

CASH FLO}Y FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchose oi fixed ossetslCopitol work in progress

Proceeds from sole of fixed cssets
Proceeds from sale/{lnvestments) in Mutucl Funds

i Net of Redemption)

lnlerest received

Dlvidend rece!v'eC

Other Bonk bolonces

Nel cosh (used in)/frorn lnvesling sclivities

CASH TLOW FROM FINANCING AETIVITIES

Proceeds from/iReocyment) of borrowings

Finonce Costs

Dividencis poid

Net cosh used in finoncing qciiviiies

iA)

(B)

(c)

Nei lncreose/ {Decreose} in cosh ond ccsh equivolenls [A+B+C]

619.48

309.38

72.N

{r r.53}

(0.88)

{r.38}

t22.4sl

957.85

682.24

17.32

t23.47],

0.37

(a.44|

{2.e1)

tz./ c,

t6s-871

965,02

326r.?0

{407.01)

{74r.58)

1562.29

{3004.33}

530.65

{417.211

3078.33

94.42

(1328.60)

370.67

2983.91 {1$59-27l'

(57.07',1

{1201.28)

I t.53

22.45

90.49

{218.e51

0.89

r4m.54

23.47

65"87

r r3.23

1r33.88) 1s85.05

{434.53}

{72.44)

tl77.62],

230.80

t17.321

t266.431

(584.55) {52.?3}

1165./tg t3&7.15

Cosh ond cosh equivolents ot the beginning of the period

Cosh ond cosh equivolents ot the end of the period

Net lncreose/ (Decreose) in cosh ond cosh equivolenls

225.45

1390.93

592.60

225.45

116s.48 {367.1 5}
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Segment wise Revenue, Results ond Copitol Employed for ihe Quorler Ended 30-09-2022

{ Rs. in lokhs}

Porliculsrs

Quorter Ended Six Monlhs Ended Yeor Ended

3449"2022 3046-202? 3+0?-2021 30-09-2022 30-0?-2f]?l 31S3-2022

Unoudiled Unoudited Audited

Segmenl Revenue

Chemicols

Socp

Power Generolion

Tolol

lnler Segment Revenue

Gross Sqles / lncome from Operotions

20488.72

1*424.'t lt

769.30

31682.17

17 4E6.64i

24195.53

24674.33

1?lci.54

799.64

37575.47

(er34.10)

2W1.37

17247.89

8125.?6

738.12

2&111-97

16364.Wl

't9747.W

45163.05

22525.6?

1568.90

62257.64

tl8620.74l.

52636.90

31656.50

I5503"99

1366.63

&,527.12

{i r962.e3i

36564.19

64252.68

329c,2.ffi

2757.36

99982.42

t24623.44t

75358.98

Segmenl Resulls

Chemicols

Soop

Power Generolion

Tolol

lnlerest income

Other unollocoble expendilure
Net off unollocoble income

ln.terest expense

Totol Profit belore lox

359.03

146.90

l24.86l

481.07

9.35

{r4d.4B}

(s0.08)

313.86

291.72

417.4c

14.7 s)

704"37

2.17

{3s8.60)

t42.32

305.62

534.94

t65.051

159.96

629.8s

3.28

(304.r r)

14.62)

324.44

650.75

564.30

(29.611

1185.44

11.52

{sos.0B}

{72.4al,

619.48

813.06

133.21

280.69

'1226.96

6.44

{59 r. r e}

(B.7el

633.42

1523.12

427.86

157.96

2108.94

23.47

(1157.24l.

l17.s2l

957.85

SEGMENT ASSETS

Chemico!s

Soop

Power Generolion

Cthers

Totol

t4732_26

4781.39

2944.05

6325.42

2$83.12

177 58.41

7863.63

3125.57

J5tlJ.lU

32630.81

r2942.85

5522.42

3147.45

5485-07

270?7.3?

14732"26

4781.39

2944.05

6325.42

247A3;t2

12942.85

5522.42

3147.05

5485.07

27097.3*

r5018.96

5585./5

2664.06

2453.68

25723.45

SEGMEf.IT iIABITITIES

Chemicols

Scop

Power Generotion

Others

Tolcl

1728.64

r312.0?

706.64

447.14

*154.5I

8509.1 4

1394.71

649.43

1623.43

I2t7d.3r

4440.79

987.A1

856.03

241.45

6gxt28

1728.64

1312.09

706.64

447.14

4154.51

4440.79

987.41

856.03

241.45

452$.?8

321 r.35

560-9 t

502.32

10w.22

5358.80

Cqpilol Employed

(Segment Assets - Segment Licbilities)

Chemicols

Soop

Power Generolion

Others

Totol

9003.62

3469.30

2237.41

s9 r B.2B

,0828"6i

9249.27

6468.9?

2476.54

2259.77

2e,$4"50

8502.06

4535.4i

2291.A2

5243.62

28572.11

9W3.62

3469.30

2237.41

59lB.2B

2*&28.6',1

8502"06

4535.4r

2291.A2

5243.62

20572"11

I rB07.5l

5025.84

2161.74

1369.46

20?64.d5



Jocil Limited

Noies:

'l . These finonciol results were reviewed cnd recornrnended by the Audit Comrnittee cnd
opproved by ihe Boord of Directors of iheir meetings held on Bth November, 2022. These
results ore os per Regulolion 33 of the SEBI {Lisiing Obligotions ond Disclosure Requirements}
Regulofions, 2015, os omended. The siotutory ouditors hcve canied oul c limited review of
ihese results for ihe holf yeor ended September 3A, 2A22 ond hove issued on unmodifled
report on these results.

2- Previous period's figures hove been regrouped wherever necessory to conform to cunent
period classificolion.

For ond on beholf of Boord of Directors

Dokiporru
08-11-2022

J. MURALI MOHAN
Monoging Director



CHEVUTURI ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

INDEPENDENT AUToRS, REVIEW REPoRT oN UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS PURSUANT TO THE REGULATION 33 OF SEBI

(LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

JOCIL LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of JOCII Limited ("the

Company"), for the Quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2022 ("the Statement"), being submitted

by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors

in their Meeting held on 8th November,2O22has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in the lndian Accounting Standard-34 "lnterim Financial Reporting" ("lnd

As -34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to express a

conclusion on the results included in the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)

2410, 'Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity' issued

by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standar:d requires that we plan and perform the

review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement.

A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for

financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is

substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and

consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant

matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the results included in the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the

recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards and other

accounting principles genelally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information requir"ed to be

disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains nay

material misstatement.

3.

Place : Guntur
Date : 8-11-2022

For CH EVUTURI ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants
(Firm's Registration No.000632S)

4, ,UfLwyt,-lA*- /M
Raghutadha Rao Balineni

Partner
Membership No.028105

uorrrr : Qfo{$lo f, Bc_Xx/o 6lt
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33-25-33B, Govindarajulu Naidu Street, Suryaraopet, Vijayawada-520 002, Andhra Pradesh, lndia
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